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SL/3860/18

Ref. :- Mutation Cass No. 88/SDC/P of 2018

- Petitioners
-Verses-

- Opposite Party

Porompat, the 17/01/2018

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Porompat, Imphal East

Under Section 46(3) of MLR & LR Act 1960
Imphal East Porompat Circle Village 

No. 30-Kshetrigao Patta No. 121 338/815 
C.S. Dag Nos. 1120/1365 an area .245 acre of 

Ingkhol Class Pattadar  "[Î ³õtå¡ (Late
³¹³ "[Î>à ³=B¡ã Petitioner Pattadar

Court

S.D.C. Porompat Court "[Îƒà Objection
Court Case

Court

Make up

(grease

texture
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[oIiqrg eKkrxg oyxrqeg
afA [ar KlEckB wkTq sjOjwfg [ak mpjAag̀ ` 

aokdsg aagG ekqxg mkTe [ak mpjAag̀ ` aokde aagi 
vGmq agGsg rkdfj s\k aFI aFI fkEerbe ogrkd a\
kA [ak vkjqKb aokdsg agGsg [ekq [rbrg Wq syq 
mpjASgrl̀ ` BwkT mpfDjq sjOjwfg [rbe [KgxbAq [ekq 
[Kg mk\liq KkRb [ak syjx aokdsg aagG [rb mk\
lioMmAag̀ `

KkRb [rbe aokdsg [ekq [rb sbNe \limq afbir 
okTjAag̀ `, "afA Sj [rOAe [KIq avb Sdf \lirbe 
mpxrqeg̀ ` [fONw avb [af \liqgq \krl̀ `"

sjOjwfg [rbe Sbrdf [KIq avbxg jI rDjA rDjA 
mpoMmbjx jI fpq a\kA [ak eldfbe aokde \liqr Bxrq 
wOG-vp Sbrgiad [KIq avb KIcgMoMmAag̀ ` afA Sjxg 

afbir KkRb [rb [Zkiq avbxg Wg KlGfbe sjOj wfg [rb 
BEq mkdmAag̀ ` KkRb [rb Bqr sjOjwfg [rbxg aekTKgie 
aSOTxg awbxg akir [fONw avb BoEreqxgradf KkRb 
[rbr [KIq avbxg jI opcgMmAag̀ ` afy [rb Bqr KkRb [rbe 
sjOj wfg [rbr eOdmrbe okTjdT, "sjgxbAq [rOAe wpKk 
SdfIr [KIq avbxg [eOd [ak mpjAmqrg [rOAe Bxrq 
Wdmki, B, _k, wOG-vp wbAead [KIq avb KIcgEqr 
fgiSDjgq \kAmq KlEWA [Kg fgimArq \kqeg̀ ` [rOAe 
akmlA wbAq [KIq avb KIcgEq [OTFOdmOT`̀  [rbqb eokde 
eokdsg agG\li oOirOdmqrg akmlAKg eokde Begimgq avb 
[rbr Bq ZAxeg̀ ` sjgxbAq eokde [OTegimgq [rbad 
eKke MTrDjqrg [fONwqb eokde [OToEegimgqrb [OToEeq 
oOGeq okTqKg [wIqxg afyeg̀ `" 

SL/3859(a)/18

Ref. :- Mutation Cass No. 30 of 2018

- Petitioners
-Verses-

- Opposite Party

Thoubal, the 17/01/2018

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Thoubal

Under Section 46(3) of MLR & LR Act 1960

³ƒå[ƒ Village No. 23-Sabaltongba, Patta No. 225/742, 
Dag No. 9/714, an area .1255 Hect. of Ingkhol Class

Pattadar
Pattadar

court
"[Î>à ³õtå¡ Pattadar

Court "[Îƒà Objection 
Objection

Court >à Case
Objection Court

SL/3858(a)/18

Ref. :- Mutation Cass No. 18/SDC/IW(N) Sekmai of 2018

- Petitioners
-Verses-

- Opposite Party

Sekmai, the 12/01/2018

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Imphal West (N) Sekmai

Under Section 46(3) of MLR & LR Act 1960
Imphal West 

Tashil Village No. 38-Khurkhul, Under Patta No. (Old) 
264/1344 (New) Covered by C.S. Dag No. 4017/4317

area .29 acres

SDC, Sekmai Court t¡à application

SDC, Sekmai
Case

SL/3861/18

Ref. :- Mutation Cass No. 74/SDC/M of 2018

- Petitioners
-Verses-

- Opposite Party

Moirang, the 17/01/2018

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,

Moirang

Under Section 46(3) of MLR & LR Act 1960

/
/

SL/3858(b)/18

Ref. :- Mutation Cass No. 19/SDC/IW(N) Sekmai of 2018

- Petitioners
-Verses-

- Opposite Party

Sekmai, the 12/01/2018

Sd/-
Sub-Deputy Collector,
Imphal West (N) Sekmai

Under Section 46(3) of MLR & LR Act 1960
Imphal West Tashil 

Village No. 42-Loitang Leikinthabi, Under Patta No. 
(Old) 114/129 (New) Covered by C.S. Dag No. 191
area .65 acres

SDC, Sekmai Court t¡à application

SDC, Sekmai
Case

SL/3855/18

BEFORE THE OATH COMMISSIONER, MANIPUR
AFFIDAVIT

I, Shah Moosha, aged about 54 year (D.O.B : 01/03/1964) 
S/o (L0 Sharif Shah, resident of Lilong Bazar, PO/PS Lilong, 
Thoubal District, Manipur do hereby take oath and solemnly 

HSLC, P.U.C. B.A. (graduation) and LL.B examinations) 
my name has been recorded in short as Md. Moosha 
or Mohd. Moosha. But my real and correct name is 
Shah Moosha which is lovingly named by my deceased 
parents.

2. That now, I would like to change my name form Md. 
Moosha or Mohd Moosha to Shah Moosha on the 
ground that Shah Moosha is my correct name which is 
also recorded in Voter list/Identity Card, Aadhaar Card, 
Bank Passbook, Electric and Water connection documebts, 
Land records etc. and other relevent documents.

Hence, this day, my name wil l be known as Shah 
Moosha inspite of education certificate name of Md./
Mohd Moosha.

the best of my knowledge and belief; nothing of it has been 
concealed.

    Signature of the Deponent


